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	Summary and Purpose of Document

The document provides information on the background and status of the list of National Focal Points for GCOS data.




ACTION PROPOSED

The meeting is invited to review the list of National Focal Points, and to make suggestions on improvements that could be made to the list.

_______________

NATIONAL FOCAL POINTS FOR GCOS DATA

1.
Fourteenth Congress (Geneva, May 2003) urged Members to designate national Focal Points who could be directly contacted by the appropriate CBS Lead Centre on matters relating to the availability and quality of GSN and GUAN and related climatological data.  The Focal Points would facilitate the actions needed to improve network performance.  The agreed terms of reference for the national Focal Points are as follows:

· Liaise within the HMHS on GSN and GUAN issues related to data availability and quality

· Inform Lead Centres on current and potential problems that might impact on data availability and quality

· Respond to requests from CBS Lead Centres for GCOS data regarding data availability and quality

2.
As a result of this request, a letter was sent to all WMO Members on 29 August 2003, inviting them to nominate an expert who could serve as the national Focal Point for GCOS and related climatological data within the Member country. 

3.
A follow-up letter was issued on 11 February 2004 with the same request.

4.
Following the return of nomination forms, WMO prepared a list of national Focal Points for GCOS data.  That list is attached as Annex 1.

5.
The meeting is invited to review this list and to suggest changes and/or revisions as  appropriate.

______________

Annex 1

	NATIONAL FOCAL POINTS for GCOS AND RELATED CLIMATOLOGICAL DATA
(updated 15 August 2005)
Please verify the exactitude of the information in this list and kindly report any changes to 
WMO, World Weather Watch e-mail box: wwwmail@wmo.int to the attention of Dr. Alexander Karpov
   


	
	COUNTRY
Location MET Office
	LAST NAME
First Name
	Lang.
e-f-s-r
	E-mail
	Telephone
	Fax

	1. 
	Afghanistan

Kabul
	Qadeer

Abdul Q
	En
	afghanistan_met_authority@hotmail.com
	+(93) 7931 5843
	Not available

	2. 
	Algeria 

Dar El Beida
	Saci

Asedien
	Fr
	a.saci@meteo.dz

	+(213 21) 50 89 57
	+(213 21) 50 88 49

	3. 
	Antigua & Barbuda

St. John’s Antigua
	Meade

Keithley
	En
	metoff@candw.ag
keithleym@yahoo.com

	+(268) 462 4606

+(268) 462 3229
	+(268) 462 4606

	4. 
	Argentina

Buenos Aires
	Garcia

Mario Jorge
	Sp
	garcia@meteofa.mil.ar

	+(54 11) 4514 1525
	+(54 11) 5167 6709

	5. 
	Armenia

Yerevan
	Grigoryan

Valentona
	Ru
	agency@hydromet.am

	+(374 1) 533 575
	+(374 1) 533 575

	6. 
	Australia

Melbourne
	Coughlon

Michael James
	En
	m.coughlan@bom.gov.au

	+(61 3) 9669 4086
	+(61 3) 9669 4881

	7. 
	Austria

Vienna
	Potzmann

Roland
	En
	r.potzmann@zamg.ac.at

	+(43 1) 360 26 2208
	+(43 1) 360 26 72…

Missing digits!

	8. 
	Azerbaijan


	Khalilov

Sahib
	Ru
	S_khalilov@yahoo.com
Meteo@azdata.net

	+(99 412) 441 5138
	+(99 412) 441 5685

	9. 
	Bahamas

Nassau
	Burnside

Godfrey Lionel
	En
	glb.met@batelnet.bs

	+(1 242) 356 3734 / 6 / 8
	+(1 242) 356 3739

	10. 
	Bahrain

Muharraq
	Mohammed

Abdul Rahman
	En
	armohammed@bahrain.gov.bh

	+(97 3) 1732 9044 
	+(97 3) 1732 0630

	11. 
	Belarus

Minsk
	Ludmila (Mrs)

Ganchina
	Ru
	info@by.mecom.ru

	+(375 17) 264 26 10
	+(375 17) 264 02 43

	12. 
	Belgium

Brussels
	Vandiepenbeeck

Marc
	Fr
	Marc.vandiepenbeeck@oma.be
mrdpb@oma.be

	+(32 2) 373 05 23
	+(32 2) 373 05 28

	13. 
	Belize

Belize City
	Gordon (Mrs)

Ann
	En
	Anngordon56@hotmail.com

	+(501) 225 2011
	+(501) 225 2101

	14. 
	Bosnia & Herzegovina

Sarajevo
	Majstorovic

Zeljko
	En
	zemajstorovic@yahoo.com

	+(387 33) 276 700 / 708
	+(387 33) 276 701

	15. 
	Brazil

Brasίlίa
	Manhāes

Francisco de Paula
	En
	manhaes@inmet.gov.br

	+(55 61) 343 2192
	+(55 61) 343 2167

	16. 
	Bulgaria

Sofia
	Alexandrov

Vesselin
	En
	vesselin.alexandrov@meteo.bg

	+(359 2) 975 3986 ext 455
	+(359 2) 988 4494

	17. 
	Burkina Faso

Ouagadougou
	Garane

Ali Jacques
	Fr
	ajgarane@yahoo.fr

	+(226) 35 60 32
	+(226) 35 60 39

	18. 
	Burundi

Bujumbura
	Ntibasharira

Balthazar
	Fr
	Not indicated
	+(257) 22 3150
	+(257) 27 6025

	19. 
	Canada

Downsview, Ontario
	Allsopp

Terry
	En
	terry.allsopp@ec.gc.ca

	+(1 416) 739 4783
	Not indicated

	20. 
	Cape Verde

Ilha do Sal
	Moniz

Carlos Alberto
	En
	institutometeo@cvtelecom.cv
camoniz@yahoo.....(unclear)  
	+(238) 411 276
	+(238) 411 294

	21. 
	Chile

Santiago
	Carrasco Cerda

Jorge
	Sp
	jcarrasco@meteochile.cl

	+(56 2) 676 3453
	+(56 2) 601 9590

	22. 
	China

Beijing
	Xiong

Anyuan
	En
	xay@cma.gov.cn

	+(86 10) 6840 7447
	+(86 10) 6217 5930

	23. 
	Colombia

Bogota D.C
	Rancel-Mantilla

Ernesto
	Sp
	erangel@ideam.gov.co

	+(57 1) 350 0195
	+(57 1) 350 0131

	24. 
	Costa Rica

San Jose
	Herrera Soto

Hugo
	Sp
	hherrera@imn.ac.cr

	+(506) 222 5616 ext. 104
	+(506) 223 1837

	25. 
	Côte D’Ivoire

Abidjan
	Abolé

N’GBÉ
	Fr
	abole@sodexam-ci.com

	+(225 21) 58 30 06
	+(225 21) 27 73 44

	26. 
	Croatia

Zagreb
	Katušin

Zvonimir
	En
	katusin@cirus.dhz.hr

	+(385 1 4565706
	+385 1 4851903

	27. 
	Cyprus

Nicosia
	Pashiardis

Stelios
	En
	spashiadis@ms.moa.gov.cy
roc-mete@cytanet.com.cv

	+(357 22) 802 911
	+(357 22) 305 500

	28. 
	Czech Republic

Prague
	Kveton

Vit
	En
	vit.kveton@chmi.cz

	+(420) 24403 2204
	+(420) 24403 2276 

	29. 
	Denmark

Copenhagen
	Bodtker

Erik
	En
	ebo@dmi.dk

	+(45 39) 15 73 50
	+(45 39) 15 73 90

	30. 
	Dominican Rep.

Santo Domingo
	Villegas

Elba
	Sp
	dir.met@codetel.net.do

	+(809) 788 1122
	+(809) 594 8844

	31. 
	Ecuador

Quito
	Enríquez Dávila

Humberto
	Sp
	enriquez@inamhi.gov.ec

	+(59 322) 456 728
	+(59 322) 433 934

	32. 
	El Salvador

San Salvador
	Zimmermann Mejla

Ricardo
	Sp
	rzimmermann@snet.gob.sv

	+(503) 283 2268 / 9
	+(503) 283 2269

	33. 
	Egypt

Cairo
	Youssef

M. Yehia A. M
	En
	ma@idsc.gov.eg

	+(202) 684 9860
	+(202) 684 9857

	34. 
	Estonia

Tallinn
	Tillmann (Ms)

Ene
	En
	ene@emhi.ee

	+(372 6) 461 559
	+(372 6) 454 277

	35. 
	Ethiopia

Addis Ababa
	Bekele

Endalkachew
	En
	nmsa@telecom.net.et
endbek2002@yahoo.com

	+(251 1) 51 22 99
	+(251 1) 51 70 66

	36. 
	France

Toulouse
	Tarrieu (Ms)

Catherine
	Fr
	catherine.tarrieu@meteo.fr

	+(33) 5 61 07 8354
	+(33) 5 61 07 8309

	37. 
	Fiji

Nadi
	Mani

Sukamanu Kafoa
	En
	fms@met.gov.fj

	+(679) 672 4888
	+(679) 672 0430

	38. 
	Finland

Helsinki
	Heino

Raino
	En
	Not indicated
	+(358 9) 1929 2200
	+(358 9) 1929 2203

	39. 
	Gambia

Banjul
	Sima

Fatou
	En
	sima_fatou@yahoo.com

	+(220) 201 559
	+(220) 225 009

	40. 
	Georgia

Agmashenebeli
	Turmanidze

Tamaz
	Ru
	Not indicated
	+(995 32) 955 321
	+(995 32) 955 006

	41. 
	Germany

Offenbach
	Schneider

Udo
	En
	Udo.schneider@dwd.de

	+(49 69) 8062 2766
	+(49 69) 8062 3759

	42. 
	Ghana

Accra
	Narh

Thomas Amos
	En
	meteokia@africaonline.com.gh

	+(233 21) 777 172
	+(233 21) 764 926

	43. 
	Greece

Hellinikon
	Karatarakis

Nikolaos
	En
	nkhydro@hnms.gr

	+(30 210) 969 9032
	+(30 210) 962 8952

	44. 
	Guatemala

Guatemala
	Garavito

Fulgencio
	Sp
	fgaravito@insivumeh.gob.gt

	+(502) 331 4967
	+(502) 331 5005

	45. 
	Guinea

Conakry
	Barry

Alpha Boubacar
	Fr
	barry_ab@yahoo.fr

	+(224) 45 48 15


	+(224) 41 35 77

	46. 
	Guinea Bissau

Bissau
	Mendonça (Ms)

Feliciana
	Fr, Sp
	felicianapt@yahoo.fr

	+(245) 212332
	+(245) 201753

	47. 
	Guyana

Georgetown
	Seulall (Ms)

Bhaleka Devi
	En
	bhalekaseulall@yahoo.com

	+(592) 225 4247
	+(592) 226 1460 

	48. 
	Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong
	Leung

Wing-mo
	En
	wmleung@hko.gov.hk

	+(852) 2926 8441
	+(852) 2311 9448

	49. 
	Hungary

Budapest
	Wantuch Dobi (Mrs)

Ildikó
	En
	dobi.i@met.hu

	+(36 1) 346 4614
	+(36 1) 346 4659

	50. 
	India

New Delhi
	Srinivasan

Govindarajan
	En
	srini@imdmail.gov.in

	+(91 11) 2461 1710
	+(91 11) 2461 1792

	51. 
	Indonesia

Jakarta
	Siwamura

Djojo
	En
	djojo_s@yahoo.com

	+(62 21) 654 5626
	+(62 21) 424 6703

	52. 
	Iran

Tehran
	Jabbari

Mina
	En
	jabbari@irimet.net
mina747@yahoo.com

	+(98 21) 602 47 40
	+(98 21) 600 04 17

	53. 
	Ireland

Dublin
	Sheridan

Thomas
	En
	tom.sheridan@met.ie

	+(353 1) 806 4207
	+(353 1) 806 4216

	54. 
	Israel

Bet Dagan
	Furshpan

Avner
	En
	avnerf@ims.gov.il

	+(972 3) 968 2162
	+(972 3) 960 4063

	55. 
	Italy

Rome
	Colombo

Tiziano
	En
	t.colombo@meteoam.it

	+(39 06) 9129 3232
	+(39 06) 9129 2457

	56. 
	Japan

Tokyo
	Nakagawa

Shinji
	En
	Inad-jma@hq.kishou.go.jp

	+(81 3) 3211 4096
	+(81 3) 3211 2032

	57. 
	Jordan

Amman
	Semawi

Mohammad
	En
	meteo@jmd.gov.jo

	+(962 6) 489 2408
	+(962 6) 489 4409

	58. 
	Kazakhstan

Almaty
	Aliyakbarova (Ms)

Noelya
	Ru
	abramenko@meteo.kz
	+(732 72) 67 52 83
	+(732 72) 67 64 64

	59. 
	Kenya

Nairobi
	Machua

Samuel M.
	En
	machua@lion.meteo.go.ke

	+(254 020) 567 880
	+(254 020) 576 955

	60. 
	Kiribati

Bikenibeu
	Teitiba

Tekena
	En
	kirimet@tskl.net.ki

	+(686) 26 209
	+(686) 26 089

	61. 
	Korea, Rep.

Seoul
	Kim

Seong-kyoun
	En
	skkim@kma.go.kr

	+(82 2) 841 9157
	+(82 2) 841 9158

	62. 
	Kyrgyzstan

Bishkek
	Kalinina (Ms)

Natalya Evgenevna
	Ru
	kgmeteo@kyrgyzmeteo.elcat.kg

	+(996 312) 21 38 62
	+(996 312) 21 44 22

	63. 
	Latvia

Riga
	Pirozenoka

Lubova
	En
	Meteo.climat@meteo.lv

	+(371) 703 2634
	+(371) 714 5154

	64. 
	Lebanon

Beirut
	Al Khodari

Riad Assolh
	Fr
	meteolb@meteolb.org

	+(96 11) 628 187 ext 2214
	+(96 11) 629 046

	65. 
	Libya

Tripoli
	El Fadli

Kalid Ibrahim
	En
	libmet@libyanet.net
K_elfadli_met@mail.libmet.net

	+(218 21) 360 6644
	+(218 21) 360 6655

	66. 
	Lithuania

Vilnius
	Galvonaite

Audrone
	En
	audrone@meteo.lt

	+(370 5) 275 04 18
	+(370 5) 272 88 74

	67. 
	Luxemburg

…..
	Alesch

Claude
	Fr
	claude.alesch@airport.etat.lu

	………………
	……………….

	68. 
	Macao

Taipa
	Tong

Si Man
	En
	smtong@smg.gov.mo

	+(853) 898 9250
	+(853) 850 557

	69. 
	Macedonia, Rep.

Skopje
	Pavlovska (Mrs)

Vesna
	En
	vpavlovska@meteo.gov.mk

	+(389 2) 3097 004
	+(389 2) 3097 118

	70. 
	Malaysia

Petaling Jaya
	Chan

Ah Kee
	En
	cak@kjc.gov.my

	+(603) 7967 8162
	+(603) 7955 0964

	71. 
	Malawi

Chileka
	Nkhokwe

Jolam
	En
	metdept@metmalawi.com

	+(265 1) 692 333
	+( 265 1) 692 329

	72. 
	Maldives

Male
	Yazeed

Ahmed
	En
	admin@meteorology.gov.mv

	+(960) 324 524
	+(960) 320 021

	73. 
	Mali

Bamako
	Gueye (Ms)

Sissoko Yaye
	Fr
	Not indicated
	+(223) 229 6203
	+(223) 229 2101

	74. 
	Malta

….
	Giordmania

Lawrence
	En
	Lawrence.giordmania@maltaairport.com

	...............
	..................

	75. 
	Maroc

Casablanca
	Kamil (Mrs)

Hanane
	Fr
	dmn@mtpnet.gov.ma

	+(212 22) 913 699
	+(212 22) 904 898

	76. 
	Mauritius

Vacoas
	Dunputh

Balraj
	En
	meteo@intnet.mu

	+(230) 686 1031
	+(230) 686 1033

	77. 
	Mexico

Mexico City
	Davydova Belitskaya

Valentina
	Sp
	vdavydova@mailsmn.can.gov
	+(???) 9159 8757
	+(???) 9159 8695

	78. 
	Mongolia

Ulannnbaatar
	Dolgorsuren

Azzaya
	En
	azzaya.23@yahoo.com

	+(976 11) 326 614
	+(976 11) 326 614

	79. 
	Mozambique

Maputo
	Patricio

Domingos Mosquito
	En
	domingos.patricio@inam.gov.mz

	+(258 1) 490 064
	+(258 1) 491 150

	80. 
	Myanmar

Yangon
	Khin Cho Cho Shein (Ms)

Khin
	En
	dg.dmh@mptmail.net.mm

	+(95 1) 665 669
	+(95 1) 665 944

	81. 
	Namibia

Windhoek
	Mwangala

Sepiso
	En
	smwangala@yahoo.co.uk

	+(264 61) 287 7000
	+(264 61) 287 7009

	82. 
	Nepal

Kathmandu
	Rajbhandari

Nirmal
	En
	meteo@wlink.com.np

	+(977 1) 425 5920
	+(977 1) 425 4890

	83. 
	Netherlands Antilles and Aruba, Curacao
	Martis

Albert Asinto Eleuterip
	En
	albmartis@meteo.an

	+(599 98) 393 363
	+(599 98) 683 999

	84. 
	Netherlands

AE De Bilt
	Monna

Wim A
	En
	monna@knmi.nl

	+(31 30) 220 6457
	+(31 30) 221 0407

	85. 
	New Zealand

Wellington
	Matthews

Andrew
	En
	a.matthews@niwa.co.nz

	+(64 4) 386 0528
	+(64 4) 386 2153

	86. 
	Niger

Niamey
	Daoūda

Mamadou
	En
	dmn@intnet.ne

	+(227) 732 160
	+(227) 733 837

	87. 
	Norway

Oslo
	Kielland

Gabriel
	En
	gabriel.kielland@met.no

	+(47 22) 963 000
	+(47 22) 963 050

	88. 
	Oman

Seeb Airport
	Al Shabibi

Mansour
	En
	m.alshabibi@met.gov.om

	+(968) 519 612
	+(968) 519 363

	89. 
	Pakistan

Karachi
	Khan

Abdul Qayoom
	En
	pmdcdpc@khi.paknet.com.pk

	+(92 21) 811 4053
	+(92 21) 811 2887

	90. 
	Papua New Guinea

Boroko
	Gabi

Tau
	En
	tgabi@pngmet.gov.pg

	+(675) 324 4578
	+(675) 325 2740

	91. 
	Peru

Lima
	Escobar Baccaro

David Felipe
	Sp
	descobar@senamhi.go.pe

	+(51 1) 614 1414
	+(51 1) 471 7287

+(51 1) 265 8798

	92. 
	Philippines

Quezon City
	Tibig (Ms)

Lourdes
	En
	lvtibig@yahoo.com

	+(632) 434 2436
	+(632) 434 2698

	93. 
	Poland

Warszawa
	Lorenc

Halina
	En
	halina.lorenc@imgw.pl

	+(48 22) 569 4171
	+(48 22) 569 4169

	94. 
	Qatar

Doha
	Al Madfa

Khaled M. A
	En
	kalmadfaa@yahoo.com

	+(974) 466 6011
	+(974) 466 6021

	95. 
	Romania

Bucarest
	Geicu

Anton
	En
	geicu@meteo.inmh.ro

	+(40 21) 230 3116
	+(40 21) 230 7762

	96. 
	Russia

Moscow
	Zaitsev

Alexandre
	Ru
	director@main.mgo.rssi.ru

	……………..
	……………..

	97. 
	Rwanda

Kigali
	Mukaremera

Pascasie
	En
	meteo@rwanda1.com

	+(250) 575813
	+(250) 572971

	98. 
	Saint Lucia

Vieux Fort
	Descartes

Venantius
	En
	vdescartes@hotmail.com

	+(1 758) 454 6550
	+(1 758) 454 9705

	99. 
	Saudi Arabia

Jeddah
	Gari

Abdul Ghafoor
	En
	obsys_pme@hotmail.com

	+(966 2) 651 2312 ext. 2566 
	+(966 2) 651 2312 ext. 2567

	100. 
	Senegal

Dakar-Yoff
	Gueye

Chouaibou
	Fr
	shuahibu.gueye@sentoo.sn

	+(221) 869 5339
	+(221) 820 1327

	101. 
	Seychelles

Mahe
	Agricole

Wills
	En
	w.agricole@pps.gov.sc

	+(248) 384 066
	+(248) 384 078

	102. 
	Singapore

Changi Airport
	Tan

Yong Piu
	En
	tan_yong_piu@nea.gov.sg

	+(65) 6543 1764
	+(65) 6545 7192

	103. 
	Slovakia

Bratislava
	Štastný

Pavel
	En
	pavel.stastny@shmu.sk

	+(421 2) 5477 2004
	+(421 2) 5477 2034

	104. 
	Slovenia

Ljubljana
	Gregorič

Gregor
	En
	gregor.gregoric@gov.si

	+(386 1) 478 4065
	+(386 1) 478 4054

	105. 
	Spain

Madrid
	Fernandez Sanchez

Wis
	Sp
	cle@inm.es

	+(34 91) 581 9679
	+(34 91) 581 9767

	106. 
	Sri Lanka

Colombo
	Kariyawasam

Sunil H
	En
	Kariyawasam_sunil@hotmail.com
	+(94 112) 69 1443 
	+(94 112) 69 1443

	107. 
	Sudan

Khartoum
	Magzoub Hag Ahmed (Ms)

Hanan
	En
	ersad@sudanmail.net

	+(249 183) 77 8837
	+(249 183) 77 1693

	108. 
	Suriname

Paramaribo
	Becker

Cornelis
	En
	cbecker@sr.net

	+(597) 491 143
	+(597)490 627

	109. 
	Sweden

Norrköping
	Liljas

Erik
	En
	erik.liljas@smhi.se

	+(46 11) 495 8445
	+(46 11) 495 8001

	110. 
	Switzerland

Zurich
	Frei

Thomas
	En
	thomas.frei@meteoswiss.ch

	+(41 44) 256 9264
	+(41 44) 256 9278

	111. 
	Syria

Damascus
	Mohammed

Ibrahim
	En
	syr-meteo@mail.sy

	+(963 11) 662 0552
	+(963 11) 662 0553

	112. 
	Tajikistan

Dushanbe
	Safarov

Mahamad
	Ru
	meteo@tjinter.com

	+(992 372) 215471 
	+(992 372) 215522

	113. 
	Tanzania

Dar-es-Salaam
	Mpeta

Emmanuel J
	En
	empeta@meteo.go.tz

	+(255 22) 211 0227
	+(255 22) 211 0231

	114. 
	Thailand

Bangkok
	Varasai (Ms)

Chavaree
	En
	chavaree@tmd.go.th
chavaree@tmdmail.motc.go.th

	+(66 2) 399 1423
	+(66 2) 399 4020

	115. 
	Togo

Lomé
	Kougbada

Tchibara
	Fr
	Not indicated
	+(228) 221 4806
	+(228) 222 4838

	116. 
	Tonga

Nuku’ Alofa
	Fa’ anunu

‘Ofa
	Fr
	ofaanunu@mca.gov.to

	+ (676) 35123
	+(676) 31994

	117. 
	Trinidad and Tobago

Piarco
	Mills

Willis
	En
	dirmet@tstt.net.tt

	+(868) 669 5465
	+(868) 669 4009

	118. 
	Tunisia

Tunis-Carthage
	Ben M’ Hamed

Chedly
	Fr
	??
	+(216 71) 773 400
	+(216 71) 772 609

	119. 
	Turkey

Ankara
	Demircan

Mesut
	En
	mdemircan@meteor.gov.tr

	+(90 312) 302 2457
	+(90 312) 361 2371

	120. 
	Uganda

Kampala
	Nkalubo

Michael S. Z.
	En
	michael.nkalubo@meteouganda.net
	+(256 41) 251 798
	+(256 41) 251 797

	121. 
	Ukraine

Kiev
	Vasilchenko

Maria
	Ru
	??
	+(380 44) 239 9335
	+(380 44) 246 5630

	122. 
	United Arab Emir.

Abu Dhabi
	Khamis Al-Kilbani

Yousef Nasser Mosbah
	En
	uaemet@uaemet.gov.ae

	+(971 2) 666 7411
	+(971 2) 666 1575

	123. 
	United Kingdom

Exeter
	Turton

Jon
	En
	jon.turton@metoffice.gov.uk

	+(44 1) 392 886 478
	+(44 1) 392 885 681

	124. 
	United States

Silver Spring, MD
	Diamond

Howard J
	En
	howard.diamond@noaa.gov

	+(1 301) 713 1283
	+(1 301) 713 0819

	125. 
	Uruguay

Montevideo
	Sena Cianci (Ms)

Virginia Carla
	Sp
	vsena@adinet.com.uy

	+(598 2) 917 0710 ext. 4307
	+(598 2) 917 0710 ext. 4321

	126. 
	Uzbekistan

Tashkent
	Spektorman

Tatiana
	Ru
	sanigmi@albatros.uz

	+(998 71) 133 1150
	+(998 71) 133 1150

	127. 
	Vanuatu

Port Vila
	Nihmei

Salesa Kaniaha
	En
	skaniaha@meteo.vu
kaniaha@yahoo.com.au

	+(678) 24686

+(678) 23866
	+(678) 22310

	128. 
	Venezuela

El Prado Maracay
	Hernandez Velásquez

Cristóbal Simon
	Sp
	climatología@cantv.net

	+(58 243) 237 8297
	+(58 243) 237 8043

	129. 
	Viet Nam

Hanoi
	Nguyen Dang

Que
	En
	ndque26@hotmail.com

	+(84 4) 773 0710
	+(84 4) 835 6616

	130. 
	Yemen

Sana’a
	Al-Mikhlafy

Abdulwasea H
	En
	yms-cama@y.net.ye
abdulwasead@yahoo.com
	+(967 1) 419 774
	+(967 1) 419 770

+(967 1) 419 778



	131. 
	Zambia

Lusaka
	Nkomoki

Jacob
	En
	jnkomoki@hotmail.com

	+(260 1) 252 728
	+(260 1) 252 728

	132. 
	Zimbabwe

Harare
	Chawaguta

Wilfred
	En
	wchawaguta@weather.utande.co.zw
	+(263 4) 778 173


	+(263 4) 778 161


